USER MANUAL v3.1021
AMTE 400 ASSEMBLY TABLE
Passion For Tools
2
A MT E - 4 0 0  U s e r  M a n u a l  -  v 3 . 1 0 2 1    |    w w w. A L F R ATO O L S . c o m    |    8 4 7 . 8 4 4 . 8 9 0 0
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PURPOSE OF THIS MANUAL
This user manual is intended to familiarize the users with the safe operation and maintenance procedures for the AMTE-

suggestions based on your individual application
requirements.
HOW TO ORDER
To place an order for another table, replacement
parts, or additional assembly table accessories,
please contact us at:
Phone: (847)844-8900
E-mail: insidesales@alfra.us
PACKAGING
Please re-use or recycle any included packaging
materials.
6
A MT E - 4 0 0  U s e r  M a n u a l  -  v 3 . 1 0 2 1    |    w w w. A L F R ATO O L S . c o m    |    8 4 7 . 8 4 4 . 8 9 0 0
OVERVIEW
The AMTE-400 is a versatile assembly table
intended for the ergonomic, effective, and
time-saving assembly of electrical panels
and enclosures.
This table is designed as a tool to increase
productivity, reduce assembly times, and
prevent stress on the operator(s) during the
assembly of control panels/enclosures, wire
harnesses, product assemblies, or any other
applicable repetitive motion or strenuous
assembly/manufacturing processes.
THE AMTE-400 SHOWN WITH THE TOP IN THE
HORIZONTAL POSITION
THE AMTE-400 SHOWN WITH A PANEL
MOUNTED TO THE TOP IN TILTED POSITION
7
A MT E - 4 0 0  U s e r  M a n u a l  -  v 3 . 1 0 2 1    |    w w w. A L F R ATO O L S . c o m    |    8 4 7 . 8 4 4 . 8 9 0 0
OVERVIEW (Continued)
DISCLAIMER
ALFRA TOOLS, LLC NOR ANY OF IT’S SUBSIDIARIES OR PARTNERS WILL BE HELD LIABLE FOR DAMAGES OR INJURY
DUE TO TIPPING OF THE TABLE.
Each AMTE-400 is equipped with two
electronically controlled linear actuators that
allow the user to set the work surface in a
range of positions, including height and tilt
angle adjustments.
The AMTE-400 has four casters, two locking
and two non-locking  for quick and safe
positioning. Typical operations performed
on the AMTE-400 table include panel making,
drilling, thread cutting/tapping, hole
punching, channel/rail fitting, component
mounting, and wiring installation.
ADJUSTABLE ANGLE OF TILT:
0-70° ±1.4°
THE AMTE-400 SHOWN WITH THE TOP IN
THE RAISED TILTED POSITION
The AMTE-400 table’s linear
actuators and control system are
rechargeable and battery operated.
This table has a maximum surface
area of 80.5”(2050mm) in width and
83.5”(2130mm) in height when using
separately sold table extensions. The
maximum load weight the table can
support is 900 lbs or 408 kg. Please
keep in mind that the table can support
panels and enclosures larger than the
table’s surface - operation of such must
be done with tipping hazards in mind.
8
A MT E - 4 0 0  U s e r  M a n u a l  -  v 3 . 1 0 2 1    |    w w w. A L F R ATO O L S . c o m    |    8 4 7 . 8 4 4 . 8 9 0 0
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
OPERATIONAL PARAMETERS
Maximum load bearing capacity: 900 lbs (408 kg)
Working height range: 31-⅞” to 45-⅞”(809 mm to 1165 mm)
Adjustable angle of tilt: 0-70° ± 1.4°
UNIT DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
Footprint (L x W): 41 x 60” (1041 x 1524 mm)